
FRIENDLY FIXTURES and EVENTS 2024 
 

Day Date 2024 Time Event/Club Match Venue Rinks Type Dress 
Mon 22-Apr 10:30 Green Opens Club Home    
Fri 26-Apr 18:30 Bingo Social     
Sat 27-Apr 14:00 Bowls & Curry Club Home Multiple Mixed Casual 
Sat 4-May 14:00 Bassetsbury Manor Friendly Home 5 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sun 5-May 14:30 Maidenhead Thicket Friendly Away 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Mon 6-May  BANK HOLIDAY      
Wed 8-May 18:30 Bracknell Friendly Away 6 Triples Men Greys 
Sat 11-May 12:00 Outdoor Open Day Club Home    
Sat 11-May 18:30 Quiz Night Social     
Sun 12-May 14:00 Tilehurst Friendly Away 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sat 18-May 14:00 High Wycombe Dessau Cup Home 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sun 19-May 14:15 Bassetsbury Manor Friendly Away 5 Triples Mixed Greys 
Fri 24-May 18:30 Bingo Social     
Mon 27-May  BANK HOLIDAY      
Mon 27-May 14:00 Bowls & B-B-Q Social Home Multiple Mixed Casual 
Mon 27-May 18:00 Men’s Senior Fours ¼ Finals G.O.L Home    
Wed 29-May 14:00 Berkshire Masonic Association Friendly Home 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sat 1-Jun 14:00 Southampton Old Green Friendly Home 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sun 2-Jun 14:00 London Irish BA Friendly Home 6 rinks Mixed Greys 
Mon 3-Jun 18:00 Men’s Senior Fours 1/2 Finals G.O.L Home    



FRIENDLY FIXTURES and EVENTS 2024 
 

Day Date 2024 Time Event/Club Match Venue Rinks Type Dress 
Weds 5-Jun 14:00 Berkshire v Middlesex G.O.L Home    
Sat 8-Jun 14:00 Charity Day Club Home Multiple Mixed Casual 
Sun 9-Jun 14:00 High Wycombe Dessau Cup Away 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Weds 12-Jun 14:30 Henley Friendly Away 5 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sat 15-Jun 14:00 Tilehurst Friendly Home 5 Triples Mixed Greys 
Wed 19-Jun 18:00 Bracknell Friendly Home 6 Triples Men Greys 
Sun 23-Jun 14:00 London Scottish v London Irish G.O.L Home 6 Rinks Mixed Whites 
Weds 26-Jun 14:00 Ad Finem Friendly Home 6 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Fri 28-Jun 18:30 Bingo Social     
Sat 29-Jun 14:00 Maidenhead Thicket Friendly Home 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sat 6-Jul 14:00 Marlow Friendly Home 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sun 7-Jul 14:00 Maidenhead Town Friendly Away 5 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Sat 13-Jul 12:00 Open Day - provisional Club Home    
Sat 20-Jul 14:30 Hurst Friendly Away 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sun 21-Jul 14:30 Windsor & Eton Friendly Away 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Fri 26-Jul 18:30 Bingo Social Home    
Sat 27-Jul 14:30 Suttons Friendly Away 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sun 28-Jul 9:00 Maidenhead Triangular Tournament Maidenhead Town 6 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Sun 30-Jul 14:00 Tilehurst Friendly Away 6 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Fri 2-Aug 18:15 County Unbadged Singles ¼ Final G.O.L Home    



FRIENDLY FIXTURES and EVENTS 2024 

Day Date 2024 Time Event/Club Match Venue Rinks Type Dress 
Sat 3-Aug 10:00 4 Team Club Tournament 4 Club Home 6 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Sat 3-Aug 10:00 County 1st Final's Day Event Suttons Men 
Tue 6-Aug 14:00 Banks B.A Friendly Home 5 Triples Mixed Greys 
Weds 7-Aug 14:30 Hurst Friendly Home 5 Triples Mixed Greys 
Fri 9-Aug 09:00 UK Masonic Bowls Tournament G.O.L Home 
Fri 9-Aug 18:15 County Unbadged ½ Finals G.O.L Home 
Sun 11-Aug 14:00 London Scottish Friendly Home 6 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Sat 17-Aug 14:00 Southampton Old Green Friendly Away 6 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Sun 18-Aug 14:00 B-B-Q & Bowls Club Home Multiple Mixed Casual 
Fri 23-Aug 18:30 Bingo Social 
Sat 24-Aug 14:00 Windsor & Eton Friendly Home 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Sun 25-Aug 14:00 Suttons Friendly Home 6 Triples Mixed Greys 
Mon 26-Aug BANK HOLIDAY Event 
Weds 28-Aug 18:00 Maidenhead Town (Hot Dog) Friendly Home 6 Triples Men Greys 
Weds 28-Aug 14:00 Maidenhead Town (Cream Tea) Friendly Home 6 Triples Ladies Greys 
Tues 3-Sep 18:00 Maidenhead Town (Hot Dog) Friendly Away 6 triples Men Greys 
Tues 3-Sep 14:00 Maidenhead Town (Cream Tea) Friendly Away 6 Triples Ladies Greys 
Sun 8-Sep 14:00 End of Seasons Bash Club Home Multiple Mixed Casual 
Weds 11-Sep 14:00 Berkshire VP’s Friendly Home 6 Rinks Mixed Greys 
Fri 13-Sep 18:00 Finals’ Weekend Club Home Multiple Mixed Whites 



FRIENDLY FIXTURES and EVENTS 2024 
 

Day Date 2024 Time Event/Club Match Venue Rinks Type Dress 
Sat 14-Sep 10:30 Finals' Weekend Club Home Multiple Mixed Whites 
Sun 15-Sep 10:30 Finals' Weekend Club Home Multiple Mixed Whites 
 
Note – GOL = Green on Loan. Dress code for friendlies Grey/Royal Blue below the waist and new or old club shirt 
above. 


